	<del></del>						
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	REC(	07-1	1 -2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					i atom and		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	▼			▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Pate	1013	99828	hed original	documents or copy to	hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie  HAMAMOTO, Koji  Yasuo MATSUMORI  all citizesn of  Additional name(s) of conveying party	ABE, Tsuton and Akikaz Japan	mu TAKAI, zu ITO,	Name:	UBE Indu	ceiving party(ies) stries, Ltd. 2 Nishihonma	C 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
Additional marile(s) of conveying party	(los) attached: G 16	. ALCHIO	1-chome	, Ube-sh	i, Yamaguchi		
3. Nature of conveyance:				JAPA	N	-	
XX Assignment	☐ Merç	ger	Street Addr	ress: (Sam	e as Above)		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chai	nge of Name					
Other			City:		_ State: 2	ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 13,	2000	······································	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔾 YesX\\_	Ţ No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):				·	,	
If this document is being file	ed together with a	new application	n, the execution d	ate of the appl	lication is: June 1	3, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s	s <b>)</b>	į	B. Patent I	No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\							
Name and address of party concerning document should be concerning to the conce	•	ndence	6. Total number	er of application	ns and patents invol	ved: 1	
Name:BURGESS, RY	YAN AND WAYI	NE .	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	<u> </u>	
Internal Address:			XX Enclose	ed			
			☐ Authoria	zed to be char	ged to deposit acco	unt	
Street Address: 370 Lex	kington Aver	nue	8. Deposit acc	count number:			
City:Si	ate: NY ZIF	: 10017	(Attach duplic	Re copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit	account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Milton J. Wayne	and belief, the fo	regoing inform	ation is true and o	Serregt and any	vattached copy is a	true copy of	
The state of the s	<u> </u>	Three	Row		June 21,	2000	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of	pages including o	Signature over sheet, attachme	賽 <b>%</b> s, and documer	4	Date	

100 02-11/=3-UF

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	Une Industries, Ltd.	•						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	12-32, Nishihonmachi 1-0	chome, Ube-shi, Yamagu	chi, Japan					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exceeds			issigns and				
Title of	ELECTROLYTE FOR LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY AND							
Invention)	LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY USING THE SAME							
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even			ters Patent				
nsert date	(a) executed on							
f execution f application,	(b) filed on	, ) is hereby	) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified					
not oncurrent)	(b) filed on; Serial No;	data, when known.						
	and to said application and all Letters Paterenewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination Patent(s) may be granted and including an Patent(s)").	on application based thereon, for the	full term or terms for which the said	Letters				
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, incaid Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declarate producing evidence.	cluding in the preparation and prosecu- reissue, reexamination, or public use in relation to same, such acts to inclu-	or expedient, for securing, maintaini ation of said application(s) and the iss proceeding, and in any litigation or o ade but not be limited to executing al	ing and suance of other legal lipapers,				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) af	fixed his/her/their signature(s).					
(Signatures)	" To shi hazu Idamamata	Toshikazu Hamamoto	June 13, 2000					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	1) Joshi hazu Idamamata	Koji Abe	June 13, 2000					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
ก	3 Jsutomu Takai	Ttsutomu Takai	June 13, 2000					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	4) Yasur Matsumorl (SIGNATURE)	Yasuo Matsumori	June 13, 2000					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	of Whikagu Ito	Akikazu Ito	June 13, 2000					
	(SIĞNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	8) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					

**RECORDED: 06/21/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010895 FRAME: 0548